Installation
When installing the DPG1000DR, tighten using wrench on hex fitting only. Do not
attempt to tighten by turning housing or any other part of the gauge. Use fittings
appropriate for the pressure range of the gauge. Do not apply vacuum to gauges not
designed for vacuum operation.
Electrical Connection
The DPG1000DR can be powered by any 9 to 32 VDC or 8 to 24 VAC 50/60 Hz power
source. An inexpensive unregulated low voltage source can be used. The magnitude

Cecomp Electronics maintains a constant effort to upgrade and
improve its products, therefore specifications are subject to change.
MODEL DESIGNATION SYSTEM
DPG1000DR range units ref - output
Example: DPG1000DR100PSIG-I = DPG1000DR, 100.0 psig,
Current (4-20 mA) retransmission
1/4"NPT
Cecomp Electronics Inc./Made in USA
2.88"
3.38"
.75"
.75"
TEST
1.65"
Pressure/Vacuum Range
Units
G=Gauge, A=Absolute, VAC=Vacuum
Tighten
at hex
fitting
only!
PSIG
I = 4-20 mA
V = 0-2 V
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
M
ax
 L
o
o
p
 R
es
is
ta
n
ce
 (
O
h
m
s)
8 12 16 20 24 28 32
Supply Voltage (DC or AC RMS)
Voltage Compliance for
4-20 mA Current Retransmission Output
AC
DC
Gauge power supply
9-32 VDC
or
8-24 VAC 50/60 Hz
(–)BLACK
(+)RED
(+)WHITE
(–)GREEN
Remote Device
Optional
shield
connection
3 ft long, 4-
conductor 22
AWG shield-
ed cable